Rank Competitor(s)

© 0O N o O B~ W N PP

NN NDNNNNDERERPR R B B B PP
o U R WNP O © ©® N O U M WN P O

Lilli Genge
Ariana White
Caitlyn Maynard
Maddie White
Fayth Welsh
Catherine Hanrahan
Katelyn Bartlett
Elise Metcalfe
Aynslee Abbott
Sophia Brenton
Aline Cook
Brielle Harvey
Sophia Canning
Haley Hall

Elisa Smith

Allie Perry
Sophia Hoffe
Victoria Shandera
Ella Sooley
Willow Mckay
Jorja Smith
Shelby Dekur
Zoe Pye

Hayley Aspell
Eva Beck

Rylee King

Shkate Canada

Club

Northern Blades FSC
Mount Pearl-Paradise SC
Mount Pearl-Paradise SC
Conception Bay North SC
Trinity Placentia FSC
Sparkling Blades FSC

CBS Skating Club

Prince Of Wales SC

CBS Skating Club

Silver Blades (NL) SC
Prince Of Wales SC

Silver Blades (NL) SC

CBS Skating Club

Prince Of Wales SC

CBS Skating Club
Conception Bay North SC
Polaris FSC

Mount Pearl-Paradise SC
Trinity Placentia FSC
Deer Lake SC

Trinity Placentia FSC
Silver Jets SC

Sparkling Blades FSC
Mount Pearl-Paradise SC
Silver Blades (NL) SC
Conception Bay North SC

Date:

20-Feb-2026

2026 Skate NL Provincial Skating Championships

Section

NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL

8:01:26PM

Grand Falls-Windsor, NL
February 20 to 22, 2026

STAR 5 Women (13&Over)

Category Result Summary

21.09
20.39
20.02
19.40
18.53
17.71
17.46
17.35
17.23
17.22
16.48
16.06
16.00
15.89
15.73
15.51
15.30
15.21
15.17
14.93
14.74
14.41
13.85
13.74
13.49
13.23

@
@
©)
4
©)
(6)
@)
®
©)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
17
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(29)
(26)

Patinage Canada

21.09
20.39
20.02
19.40
18.53
17.71
17.46
17.35
17.23
17.22
16.48
16.06
16.00
15.89
15.73
15.51
15.30
15.21
15.17
14.93
14.74
14.41
13.85
13.74
13.49
13.23



2026 Skate NL Provincial Skating Championships

Grand Falls-Windsor, NL
February 20 to 22, 2026

STAR 5 Women (13&Over)

Category Result Summary

Rank Competitor(s) Club Section FP Points
27  Rochelle Owusu-Ansah Conception Bay North SC NL 12.97  (27) 12.97
28  Georgia Howell Mount Pearl-Paradise SC NL 12.79  (28) 12.79
29  Kali Strangemore Northern Blades FSC NL 1235  (29) 12.35
30 Jorja Dawe Notre Dame FSC NL 1201 (30) 12.01
31 Emma Sutton Deer Lake SC NL 1191 (31 11.91
32 Taylor Hearn Conception Bay North SC NL 968 (32 9.68

WD Keira Delaney CBS Skating Club NL
WD Ryah Pardy Flying Blades FSC NL
WD Maren Thorne Mount Pearl-Paradise SC NL
WD Claire Drover CBS Skating Club NL
Erin Maher Sheila Beard

Skate Canada Date: 20-Feb-2026 8:01:26PM Patinage Canada



