

2026 Skate NL Provincial Skating Championships

Grand Falls-Windsor, NL

February 20 to 22, 2026

STAR 5 Women (13&Over)

Category Result Summary

Rank	Competitor(s)	Club	Section	FP	Points
1	Lilli Genge	Northern Blades FSC	NL	21.09 (1)	21.09
2	Ariana White	Mount Pearl-Paradise SC	NL	20.39 (2)	20.39
3	Caitlyn Maynard	Mount Pearl-Paradise SC	NL	20.02 (3)	20.02
4	Maddie White	Conception Bay North SC	NL	19.40 (4)	19.40
5	Fayth Welsh	Trinity Placentia FSC	NL	18.53 (5)	18.53
6	Catherine Hanrahan	Sparkling Blades FSC	NL	17.71 (6)	17.71
7	Katelyn Bartlett	CBS Skating Club	NL	17.46 (7)	17.46
8	Elise Metcalfe	Prince Of Wales SC	NL	17.35 (8)	17.35
9	Aynslee Abbott	CBS Skating Club	NL	17.23 (9)	17.23
10	Sophia Brenton	Silver Blades (NL) SC	NL	17.22 (10)	17.22
11	Aline Cook	Prince Of Wales SC	NL	16.48 (11)	16.48
12	Brielle Harvey	Silver Blades (NL) SC	NL	16.06 (12)	16.06
13	Sophia Canning	CBS Skating Club	NL	16.00 (13)	16.00
14	Haley Hall	Prince Of Wales SC	NL	15.89 (14)	15.89
15	Elisa Smith	CBS Skating Club	NL	15.73 (15)	15.73
16	Allie Perry	Conception Bay North SC	NL	15.51 (16)	15.51
17	Sophia Hoffe	Polaris FSC	NL	15.30 (17)	15.30
18	Victoria Shandera	Mount Pearl-Paradise SC	NL	15.21 (18)	15.21
19	Ella Sooley	Trinity Placentia FSC	NL	15.17 (19)	15.17
20	Willow Mckay	Deer Lake SC	NL	14.93 (20)	14.93
21	Jorja Smith	Trinity Placentia FSC	NL	14.74 (21)	14.74
22	Shelby Dekur	Silver Jets SC	NL	14.41 (22)	14.41
23	Zoe Pye	Sparkling Blades FSC	NL	13.85 (23)	13.85
24	Hayley Aspell	Mount Pearl-Paradise SC	NL	13.74 (24)	13.74
25	Eva Beck	Silver Blades (NL) SC	NL	13.49 (25)	13.49
26	Rylee King	Conception Bay North SC	NL	13.23 (26)	13.23



2026 Skate NL Provincial Skating Championships

Grand Falls-Windsor, NL

February 20 to 22, 2026

STAR 5 Women (13&Over)

Category Result Summary

Rank	Competitor(s)	Club	<u>Section</u>	<u>FP</u>	<u>Points</u>
27	Rochelle Owusu-Ansah	Conception Bay North SC	NL	12.97 (27)	12.97
28	Georgia Howell	Mount Pearl-Paradise SC	NL	12.79 (28)	12.79
29	Kali Strangemore	Northern Blades FSC	NL	12.35 (29)	12.35
30	Jorja Dawe	Notre Dame FSC	NL	12.01 (30)	12.01
31	Emma Sutton	Deer Lake SC	NL	11.91 (31)	11.91
32	Taylor Hearn	Conception Bay North SC	NL	9.68 (32)	9.68
WD	Keira Delaney	CBS Skating Club	NL		
WD	Ryah Pardy	Flying Blades FSC	NL		
WD	Maren Thorne	Mount Pearl-Paradise SC	NL		
WD	Claire Drover	CBS Skating Club	NL		

Erin Maher

Sheila Beard



Date: 20-Feb-2026 8:01:26PM

